Wisconsin Valley Conference Girls Basketball Statistics
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TEAM STANDINGS

CONFERENCE

W L PTS AVE OPP
1. Stevens Point 10 0 727 727 272
2. (ie) Wis. Rapids 6 4 456 456 421
2. (tie)D.C. Everest 6 4 423 423 430
2. (tie) Marshfield 6 4 477 477 516
5. (tie) Wausau West 1 9 365 36.5 581
5. (te) Wausau East 1 9 438 43.8 666

Friday, Dec. 5

Stevens Point 75, D.C. Everest 34
Marshfield 72, Wausau East 56
Wis. Rapids 48, Wausau West 31

Friday, Dec. 12

D.C. Everest 50, Wausau West 47
Wis. Rapids 39, Marshfield 35
Stevens Point 97, Wausau East 33

Friday, Dec. 19

D.C. Everest 48, Marshfield 22
Stevens Point 70, Wausau West 18
Wis. Rapids 54, Wausau East 42

Friday, Jan. 9

Wausau West 50, Wausau East, 48
D.C. Everest 30, Wis. Rapids 26
Stevens Point 62, Marshfield 27

Friday, Jan. 16

D.C. Everest 60, Wausau East 30
Stevens Point 60, Wis. Rapids 31
Marshfield 51, Wausau West 34

Thursday, Jan. 22
Stevens Point 67, D.C. Everest 22

AVE.
27.2
42.1
43.0
51.6
58.1
66.6

OVERALL — REGULAR SEASON

W L PTS AVE. OPP AVE.
20 4 1595 ©66.5 1077 449
13 11 1060 442 1054 43.9
12 11 963 419 993 43.2
10 14 1142 476 1351 56.3
6 18 964 40.2 1396 58.2
7 15 1088 495 1312 59.6

Monday, Jan. 26
Wis. Rapids 62, Wausau West 24

Tuesday, Jan. 27
Marshfield 64, Wis. Rapids 57 (OT)

Friday, Jan. 30
Stevens Point 80, Wausau East 34
D.C. Everest 41, Wausau West 29

Thursday, Feb. 5

Marshfield 53, D.C. Everest 44
Stevens Point 82, Wausau West 17
Wis. Rapids 61, Wausau East 45

Thursday, Feb. 12
Wausau East 70, Wausau West 61
Stevens Point 77, Marshfield 24

Friday, Feb. 13
Wis. Rapids 46, D.C. Everest 33

Monday, Feb. 16
Marshfield 70, Wausau East 45

Thursday, Feb. 19

Stevens Point 57, Wis. Rapids 32
D.C. Everest 61, Wausau East 35
Marshfield 59, Wausau West 54 (OT)



Field Goals

FG
Stevens Point 271
D.C. Everest 139
Marshfield 181
Wis. Rapids 156
Wausau East 154
Wausau West 111

3-pt. Field Goals

FG
Stevens Point 83
D.C. Everest 45
Marshfield 52
Wausau East 58
Wis. Rapids 48

Wausau West 37

Free Throws

FT
Stevens Point 102
Wis. Rapids 96
D.C. Everest 100
Marshfield 63
Wausau West 106
Wausau East 70
Rebounds
G
Marshfield 10
Wausau East 10
Wausau West 10
Stevens Point 10
Wis. Rapids 10
D.C. Everest 10

FGA
596
368
512
459
506
437

FGA
227
130
176
206
174
186

FTA
140
156
168
106
179
126

Reb.
306
302
290
288
283
244

Team Statistics

Pct.
.455
.378
.354
.340
.304
.254

Pct.
.366
.346
.295
.282
.276
.199

Pct.
.729
.615
.595
.594
592
.556

Ave.
30.6
30.2
29.0
28.8
28.3
24 .4

Assists

Stevens Point
Marshfield
D.C. Everest
Wis. Rapids
Wausau West
Wausau East

Steals

Stevens Point
Wis. Rapids
Wausau East
Marshfield
D.C. Everest
Wausau West

Blocks

Wausau East
Stevens Point
D.C. Everest
Wis. Rapids
Wausau West
Marshfield

Charges Taken

Stevens Point
Wis. Rapids
D.C. Everest
Marshfield
Wausau East
Wausau West

G
10
10
10
10
10
10

G
10
10
10
10
10
10

G
10
10
10
10
10
10

G
10
10
10
10
10
10
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Asst.
180
114

88
83
65
62

Steals
179
115
104

79
77
59

Blocks
56

54

27

23

12

4

Charges

OO OOND

Ave.
18.0
114

8.8
8.3
6.5
6.2

Ave.
17.9
11.5
10.4

7.9
7.7
5.9

Ave.
5.6
5.4
2.7
2.3
1.2
0.4

Ave.
0.4
0.2
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0



(Minimum 40 Attempts)

Player Team
Jada Seubert SP
Leah Awe SP

Riley Hasburgh WR
Lydia Johnson SP
Kennedy Kolstad MAR
Payten Marciulionis DCE
Ailsa Chmielewski DCE
Mea Abiad SP
Ellie Strong SP
Kennedy Konkol =~ WR
Natalie DeLany MAR

Hailey Klumb MAR
McKenna Bullis DCE
Olivia Okon EAST

Alba Sanchez Garcia EAST

3-pt. Field Goal Shooting Leaders

(Minimum 20 Attempts)
Player Team
Jada Seubert SP
McKenna Bullis DCE
Kennedy Kolstad MAR
Leah Awe SP
Mea Abiad SP
Kennedy Konkol =~ WR
Elise Wetzsteon EAST
Alba Sanchez Garcia EAST
Natalie DeLany MAR
Ailsa Chmielewski DCE

Stella Olson WEST
Aubrey Kilatt DCE
Maci Durr WEST
Emma Downing WEST
Ellie Strong SP

G
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

G
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

FGM
90
73
25
21
42
37
27
27
31
48
29
49
19
43
52

3PM
26
16
16
16
25
19
18
24
15
11
10
6
7
6
13

Individual Statistics
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Field Goal Shooting Leaders

FGA
162
148

52
45
93
82
68
68
81
127
78
132
52
119
147

3PA
60
37
38
40
65
54
52
70
45
33
32
21
25
22
49

Free Throw Shooting Leaders

(Minimum 20 Attempts)

Player Team
Kennedy Konkol ~ WR
Leah Awe SP

Alba Sanchez Garcia EAST
Kennedy Kolstad MAR
Jada Seubert SP
Maci Durr WEST
Ailsa Chmielewski DCE
Payten Marciulionis DCE
Olivia Colwell WEST
Leondra Denson WR
McKenna Bullis DCE

Kaitlyn Butler WEST
Riley Hasburgh WR
Hailey Klumb MAR
Matea Beiler DCE

G
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

9

FTM
39
38
33
22
27
24
22
36
15
15
22
18
12
19
12

FTA
41
47
42
28
35
32
32
53
26
26
39
33
22
36
23

FG%
.556
493
481
467
452
451
397
397
.383
378
372
371
.365
.361
.354

3P%
433
432
421
400
.385
.352
.346
.343
.333
.333
313
.286
.280
273
.265

FT%
.951
.809
.786
.786
771
.750
.688
.679
577
577
.564
545
545
528
522

Individual Scoring Leaders
(Ranking based on points scored)

Player Team G FGM 3PMFTM Pts
Jada Seubert SP 10 90 26 27 233
Leah Awe SP 10 73 16 38 200

Alba Sanchez Garcia EAST10 52 24 33 161
Kennedy Konkol WR 10 48 19 39 154
Hailey Klumb MAR 10 49 6 19 123
Kennedy Kolstad MAR 10 42 16 22 122
Payten Marciulionis DCE10 37 2 36 M2
Olivia Okon EAST10 43 6 9 101
Olivia Colwell WEST10 35 5 15 90
Ailsa Chmielewski DCE 10 27 11 22 87
Leondra Denson WR 10 30 1 15 86

Ellie Strong SP 10 31 13 7 82
Natalie DeLany MAR 10 29 15 7 80
Mea Abiad SP 10 27 25 1 80
Elise Wetzsteon EAST10 27 18 8 80
Individual Rebound Leaders
Player Team G Reb
Lily Adler MAR 10 87
Rachel Linzmeier WR 10 84
Leah Awe SP 10 81
Olivia Okon EAST 10 76
Payten Marciulionis DCE 10 72
Alba Sanchez Garcia EAST 10 70
Hailey Klumb MAR 10 69
Olivia Colwell WEST 10 63
Kennedy Kolstad MAR 10 53
Jada Seubert SP 10 53
Evelyn Thome EAST 10 51
Stella Olson WEST 10 50
Ailsa Chmielewski DCE 10 44
Lily Severson WEST 10 41
Elise Wetzsteon EAST 10 40
Riley Hasburgh WR 10 40
Kennedy Konkol WR 10 40
Individual Assist Leaders
Player Team G Ast
Jada Seubert SP 10 40
Ellie Strong SP 10 39
Alba Sanchez Garcia EAST 10 33
Hailey Klumb MAR 10 25
Stella Olson WEST 10 25
Lydia Johnson SP 10 23
Riley Hasburgh WR 10 23
Kylie Laufenberg MAR 10 20
Lily Adler MAR 10 20
Leah Awe SP 10 19
Hannah Ridgway MAR 10 17
McKenna Bullis DCE 10 16
Rachel Linzmeier WR 10 16
Mea Abiad SP 10 15
Olivia Colwell WEST 10 15

Leondra Denson WR 10 15

PPG
233
20.0
16.1
15.4
12.3
12.2
11.2
10.1
9.0
8.7
8.6
8.2
8.0
8.0
8.0

RbG



Player Team
Jada Seubert SP
Ellie Strong SP
Leah Awe SP
Alba Sanchez Garcia EAST
Kennedy Konkol WR
Elise Wetzsteon EAST
Rachel Linzmeier WR
McKenna Bullis DCE
Jayla Mabon SP
Olivia Okon EAST
Leondra Denson WR
Hailey Klumb MAR
Kylie Laufenberg MAR
Natalee Haddow WR
Lydia Johnson SP

G
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

Individual Statistics
FINAL — 2025-26 Wisconsin Valley Conference Season

Individual Steals Leaders

ST
48
41
30
30
25
24
23
22
22
20
20
18
18
17
16

Individual Blocks Leaders

Player Team
Leah Awe SP
Payten Marciulionis DCE
Evelyn Thome EAST
Alba Sanchez Garcia EAST
Lydia Johnson SP
Olivia Okon EAST
Jada Seubert SP
Riley Hasburgh WR
Ellie Strong SP
Leila Hoenisch EAST
Elise Wetzsteon EAST
Leondra Denson WR
Kennedy Konkol WR
Matea Beiler DCE
Ailsa Chmielewski DCE
Jayla Mabon SP
Carlee Bloom WEST
Natalee Haddow WR

Rachel Linzmeier WR

G
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

9
10
10
10
10
10

BL
24
15
15
15
14
13

WWWWWWOHOoToorlo o

Ave.
4.8
4.1
3.0
3.0
2.5
24

Individual Charges Taken Leaders

Player

Lydia Johnson
Jada Seubert
Mea Abiad

Ashley Miller
Rachel Linzmeier
Lauren Schillinger

Team
SP
SP
SP
SP
WR
WR

G
10
10
10
10
10
10

CT
1

JEE I L L U §

Ave.
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1



