

Wisconsin Valley Conference Girls Basketball Statistics

FINAL — 2025-26 Wisconsin Valley Conference Season

TEAM STANDINGS

	CONFERENCE						OVERALL — REGULAR SEASON					
	W	L	PTS	AVE	OPP	AVE.	W	L	PTS	AVE.	OPP	AVE.
1. Stevens Point	10	0	727	72.7	272	27.2	20	4	1595	66.5	1077	44.9
2. (tie) Wis. Rapids	6	4	456	45.6	421	42.1	13	11	1060	44.2	1054	43.9
2. (tie) D.C. Everest	6	4	423	42.3	430	43.0	12	11	963	41.9	993	43.2
2. (tie) Marshfield	6	4	477	47.7	516	51.6	10	14	1142	47.6	1351	56.3
5. (tie) Wausau West	1	9	365	36.5	581	58.1	6	18	964	40.2	1396	58.2
5. (tie) Wausau East	1	9	438	43.8	666	66.6	7	15	1088	49.5	1312	59.6

Friday, Dec. 5

Stevens Point 75, D.C. Everest 34
Marshfield 72, Wausau East 56
Wis. Rapids 48, Wausau West 31

Friday, Dec. 12

D.C. Everest 50, Wausau West 47
Wis. Rapids 39, Marshfield 35
Stevens Point 97, Wausau East 33

Friday, Dec. 19

D.C. Everest 48, Marshfield 22
Stevens Point 70, Wausau West 18
Wis. Rapids 54, Wausau East 42

Friday, Jan. 9

Wausau West 50, Wausau East, 48
D.C. Everest 30, Wis. Rapids 26
Stevens Point 62, Marshfield 27

Friday, Jan. 16

D.C. Everest 60, Wausau East 30
Stevens Point 60, Wis. Rapids 31
Marshfield 51, Wausau West 34

Thursday, Jan. 22

Stevens Point 67, D.C. Everest 22

Monday, Jan. 26

Wis. Rapids 62, Wausau West 24

Tuesday, Jan. 27

Marshfield 64, Wis. Rapids 57 (OT)

Friday, Jan. 30

Stevens Point 80, Wausau East 34
D.C. Everest 41, Wausau West 29

Thursday, Feb. 5

Marshfield 53, D.C. Everest 44
Stevens Point 82, Wausau West 17
Wis. Rapids 61, Wausau East 45

Thursday, Feb. 12

Wausau East 70, Wausau West 61
Stevens Point 77, Marshfield 24

Friday, Feb. 13

Wis. Rapids 46, D.C. Everest 33

Monday, Feb. 16

Marshfield 70, Wausau East 45

Thursday, Feb. 19

Stevens Point 57, Wis. Rapids 32
D.C. Everest 61, Wausau East 35
Marshfield 59, Wausau West 54 (OT)

Team Statistics

FINAL — 2025-26 Wisconsin Valley Conference Season

Field Goals

	FG	FGA	Pct.
Stevens Point	271	596	.455
D.C. Everest	139	368	.378
Marshfield	181	512	.354
Wis. Rapids	156	459	.340
Wausau East	154	506	.304
Wausau West	111	437	.254

3-pt. Field Goals

	FG	FGA	Pct.
Stevens Point	83	227	.366
D.C. Everest	45	130	.346
Marshfield	52	176	.295
Wausau East	58	206	.282
Wis. Rapids	48	174	.276
Wausau West	37	186	.199

Free Throws

	FT	FTA	Pct.
Stevens Point	102	140	.729
Wis. Rapids	96	156	.615
D.C. Everest	100	168	.595
Marshfield	63	106	.594
Wausau West	106	179	.592
Wausau East	70	126	.556

Rebounds

	G	Reb.	Ave.
Marshfield	10	306	30.6
Wausau East	10	302	30.2
Wausau West	10	290	29.0
Stevens Point	10	288	28.8
Wis. Rapids	10	283	28.3
D.C. Everest	10	244	24.4

Assists

	G	Asst.	Ave.
Stevens Point	10	180	18.0
Marshfield	10	114	11.4
D.C. Everest	10	88	8.8
Wis. Rapids	10	83	8.3
Wausau West	10	65	6.5
Wausau East	10	62	6.2

Steals

	G	Steals	Ave.
Stevens Point	10	179	17.9
Wis. Rapids	10	115	11.5
Wausau East	10	104	10.4
Marshfield	10	79	7.9
D.C. Everest	10	77	7.7
Wausau West	10	59	5.9

Blocks

	G	Blocks	Ave.
Wausau East	10	56	5.6
Stevens Point	10	54	5.4
D.C. Everest	10	27	2.7
Wis. Rapids	10	23	2.3
Wausau West	10	12	1.2
Marshfield	10	4	0.4

Charges Taken

	G	Charges	Ave.
Stevens Point	10	4	0.4
Wis. Rapids	10	2	0.2
D.C. Everest	10	0	0.0
Marshfield	10	0	0.0
Wausau East	10	0	0.0
Wausau West	10	0	0.0

Individual Statistics

FINAL — 2025-26 Wisconsin Valley Conference Season

Field Goal Shooting Leaders

(Minimum 40 Attempts)

Player	Team	G	FGM	FGA	FG%
Jada Seubert	SP	10	90	162	.556
Leah Awe	SP	10	73	148	.493
Riley Hasburgh	WR	10	25	52	.481
Lydia Johnson	SP	10	21	45	.467
Kennedy Kolstad	MAR	10	42	93	.452
Payten Marciulionis	DCE	10	37	82	.451
Ailsa Chmielewski	DCE	10	27	68	.397
Mea Abiad	SP	10	27	68	.397
Ellie Strong	SP	10	31	81	.383
Kennedy Konkol	WR	10	48	127	.378
Natalie DeLany	MAR	10	29	78	.372
Hailey Klumb	MAR	10	49	132	.371
McKenna Bullis	DCE	10	19	52	.365
Olivia Okon	EAST	10	43	119	.361
Alba Sanchez Garcia	EAST	10	52	147	.354

3-pt. Field Goal Shooting Leaders

(Minimum 20 Attempts)

Player	Team	G	3PM	3PA	3P%
Jada Seubert	SP	10	26	60	.433
McKenna Bullis	DCE	10	16	37	.432
Kennedy Kolstad	MAR	10	16	38	.421
Leah Awe	SP	10	16	40	.400
Mea Abiad	SP	10	25	65	.385
Kennedy Konkol	WR	10	19	54	.352
Elise Wetzsteon	EAST	10	18	52	.346
Alba Sanchez Garcia	EAST	10	24	70	.343
Natalie DeLany	MAR	10	15	45	.333
Ailsa Chmielewski	DCE	10	11	33	.333
Stella Olson	WEST	10	10	32	.313
Aubrey Klatt	DCE	10	6	21	.286
Maci Durr	WEST	10	7	25	.280
Emma Downing	WEST	10	6	22	.273
Ellie Strong	SP	10	13	49	.265

Free Throw Shooting Leaders

(Minimum 20 Attempts)

Player	Team	G	FTM	FTA	FT%
Kennedy Konkol	WR	10	39	41	.951
Leah Awe	SP	10	38	47	.809
Alba Sanchez Garcia	EAST	10	33	42	.786
Kennedy Kolstad	MAR	10	22	28	.786
Jada Seubert	SP	10	27	35	.771
Maci Durr	WEST	10	24	32	.750
Ailsa Chmielewski	DCE	10	22	32	.688
Payten Marciulionis	DCE	10	36	53	.679
Olivia Colwell	WEST	10	15	26	.577
Leondra Denson	WR	10	15	26	.577
McKenna Bullis	DCE	10	22	39	.564
Kaitlyn Butler	WEST	10	18	33	.545
Riley Hasburgh	WR	10	12	22	.545
Hailey Klumb	MAR	10	19	36	.528
Matea Beiler	DCE	9	12	23	.522

Individual Scoring Leaders

(Ranking based on points scored)

Player	Team	G	FGM	3PM	FTM	Pts	PPG
Jada Seubert	SP	10	90	26	27	233	23.3
Leah Awe	SP	10	73	16	38	200	20.0
Alba Sanchez Garcia	EAST	10	52	24	33	161	16.1
Kennedy Konkol	WR	10	48	19	39	154	15.4
Hailey Klumb	MAR	10	49	6	19	123	12.3
Kennedy Kolstad	MAR	10	42	16	22	122	12.2
Payten Marciulionis	DCE	10	37	2	36	112	11.2
Olivia Okon	EAST	10	43	6	9	101	10.1
Olivia Colwell	WEST	10	35	5	15	90	9.0
Ailsa Chmielewski	DCE	10	27	11	22	87	8.7
Leondra Denson	WR	10	30	11	15	86	8.6
Ellie Strong	SP	10	31	13	7	82	8.2
Natalie DeLany	MAR	10	29	15	7	80	8.0
Mea Abiad	SP	10	27	25	1	80	8.0
Elise Wetzsteon	EAST	10	27	18	8	80	8.0

Individual Rebound Leaders

Player	Team	G	Reb	RbG
Lily Adler	MAR	10	87	8.7
Rachel Linzmeier	WR	10	84	8.4
Leah Awe	SP	10	81	8.1
Olivia Okon	EAST	10	76	7.6
Payten Marciulionis	DCE	10	72	7.2
Alba Sanchez Garcia	EAST	10	70	7.0
Hailey Klumb	MAR	10	69	6.9
Olivia Colwell	WEST	10	63	6.3
Kennedy Kolstad	MAR	10	53	5.3
Jada Seubert	SP	10	53	5.3
Evelyn Thome	EAST	10	51	5.1
Stella Olson	WEST	10	50	5.0
Ailsa Chmielewski	DCE	10	44	4.4
Lily Severson	WEST	10	41	4.1
Elise Wetzsteon	EAST	10	40	4.0
Riley Hasburgh	WR	10	40	4.0
Kennedy Konkol	WR	10	40	4.0

Individual Assist Leaders

Player	Team	G	Ast	AstG
Jada Seubert	SP	10	40	4.0
Ellie Strong	SP	10	39	3.9
Alba Sanchez Garcia	EAST	10	33	3.3
Hailey Klumb	MAR	10	25	2.5
Stella Olson	WEST	10	25	2.5
Lydia Johnson	SP	10	23	2.3
Riley Hasburgh	WR	10	23	2.3
Kylie Laufenberg	MAR	10	20	2.0
Lily Adler	MAR	10	20	2.0
Leah Awe	SP	10	19	1.9
Hannah Ridgway	MAR	10	17	1.7
McKenna Bullis	DCE	10	16	1.6
Rachel Linzmeier	WR	10	16	1.6
Mea Abiad	SP	10	15	1.5
Olivia Colwell	WEST	10	15	1.5
Leondra Denson	WR	10	15	1.5

Individual Statistics

FINAL — 2025-26 Wisconsin Valley Conference Season

Individual Steals Leaders

Player	Team	G	ST	Ave.
Jada Seubert	SP	10	48	4.8
Ellie Strong	SP	10	41	4.1
Leah Awe	SP	10	30	3.0
Alba Sanchez Garcia	EAST	10	30	3.0
Kennedy Konkol	WR	10	25	2.5
Elise Wetzsteon	EAST	10	24	2.4
Rachel Linzmeier	WR	10	23	2.3
McKenna Bullis	DCE	10	22	2.2
Jayla Mabon	SP	10	22	2.2
Olivia Okon	EAST	10	20	2.0
Leondra Denson	WR	10	20	2.0
Hailey Klumb	MAR	10	18	1.8
Kylie Laufenberg	MAR	10	18	1.8
Natalee Haddow	WR	10	17	1.7
Lydia Johnson	SP	10	16	1.6

Individual Charges Taken Leaders

Player	Team	G	CT	Ave.
Lydia Johnson	SP	10	1	0.1
Jada Seubert	SP	10	1	0.1
Mea Abiad	SP	10	1	0.1
Ashley Miller	SP	10	1	0.1
Rachel Linzmeier	WR	10	1	0.1
Lauren Schillinger	WR	10	1	0.1

Individual Blocks Leaders

Player	Team	G	BL	Ave.
Leah Awe	SP	10	24	2.4
Payten Marciulionis	DCE	10	15	1.5
Evelyn Thome	EAST	10	15	1.5
Alba Sanchez Garcia	EAST	10	15	1.5
Lydia Johnson	SP	10	14	1.4
Olivia Okon	EAST	10	13	1.3
Jada Seubert	SP	10	6	0.6
Riley Hasburgh	WR	10	6	0.6
Ellie Strong	SP	10	5	0.5
Leila Hoenisch	EAST	10	5	0.5
Elise Wetzsteon	EAST	10	5	0.5
Leondra Denson	WR	10	5	0.5
Kennedy Konkol	WR	10	5	0.5
Matea Beiler	DCE	9	3	0.3
Ailsa Chmielewski	DCE	10	3	0.3
Jayla Mabon	SP	10	3	0.3
Carlee Bloom	WEST	10	3	0.3
Natalee Haddow	WR	10	3	0.3
Rachel Linzmeier	WR	10	3	0.3